

HB1027_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.HB17-1027 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 3, after "(4)(b)(II)," insert
- 2 "(4)(b)(III) introductory portion,".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 4 and substitute "(4)(b)(VII); and **add** (4)(b)(VIII) as
- 4 follows:".
- 5 Page 2, line 8, strike "**report.**" and substitute "**report - repeal.**".
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 22 through 25 and substitute:
- 7 "(VIII) THIS SUBSECTION (4)(b) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE
- 8 SEPTEMBER 1, 2027.".
- 9 Page 5, strike line 27 and substitute "(1)(a)(II) as follows:".
- 10 Page 6, line 3, strike "**fund.**" and substitute "**fund - repeal.**".
- 11 Page 7, strike line 1 and substitute:
- 12 "(B) This subparagraph ~~(H)~~ SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II) is repealed,
- 13 effective ~~July 1, 2018~~ SEPTEMBER 1, 2027.".
- 14 Page 1, line 103, strike "**REMOVING**" and substitute "**EXTENDING**".

** ** ** ** **

